Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) SMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009	02-09-20	09		TMENT OF COMMERC
			ET	
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	10354726	4	J documents or the new	v address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and ad	Idress of receiving part	y(ies)
Fuji Electric Holdings Co., Ltd.	1	Name: Fuji Ele	ctric FA Components &	Systems Co., Ltd.
		nternal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s	;):	11-2 Osaki 1.	-chome, Shinagawa-ki	
Execution Date(s): August 25, 2008		11-2 O34Ki 1	-chome, Oninagawa-ki	u
X Assignment Merger Char	nge of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Researc	h Agreement	City:	Tokyo	
Government Interest Assignment		State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	nse	Country:	JAPAN	Zip: 141-0032
Other	A	dditional name	(s) & address(es)	Yes X No
		ttached?	·····	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This		eing filed together with a	new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No 6,879		
		0,070	,100	
Additional	numbers attached?	Yes	X No	
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6		of applications and ved:	1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO		Total number patents involv		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAE-300 D2		Total number patents involv	ved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO		Total number patents involv	ved:	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAE-300 D2 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW		Total number patents involv	ved: CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ zed to be charged to dep	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAE-300 D2 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW		Total number patents involv Total fee (37 (Authoriz X Enclose	ved: CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ zed to be charged to dep	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAE-300 D2 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500	, PC 7.	Total number patents involv Total fee (37 (Authoriz X Enclose None re	ved: CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ zed to be charged to dep ad equired (government inter	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAE-300 D2 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500	, PC 7.	Total number patents involv Total fee (37 (Authoriz X Enclose	ved: CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ zed to be charged to dep ad equired (government inter	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAE-300 D2 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 City: Washington State: DC Zip: Phone Number: (202) 371-85	, PC 7. 8. 8. 8.	Total number patents involv Total fee (37 (Authoriz X Enclose None re Payment Infor	ved: CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ red to be charged to dep ad equired (government inter rmation	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAE-300 D2 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 City: Washington State: DC Zip: Phone Number: (202) 371-85 Fax Number: (202) 408-09	, PC 7. 20005 976 24	Total number patents involv Total fee (37 (Authoriz X Enclose None re Payment Infor	ved: CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 22ed to be charged to dep 23ed 24equired (government inter 27emation 27emation	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAE-300 D2 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 City: Washington State: DC Zip: Phone Number: (202) 371-85 Fax Number: (202) 408-09 Email Address: firm@rabinber	, PC 7. 20005 976 24	Total number patents involv Total fee (37 (Authoriz X Enclose None re Payment Infor	ved: CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 22ed to be charged to dep 23ed 24equired (government inter 27emation 27emation	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAE-300 D2 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 City: Washington State: DC Zip: Phone Number: (202) 371-85 Fax Number: (202) 408-09 Email Address: firm@rabinber 9. Signature:	, PC 7. 20005 976 24 do.com M With	Total number patents involv Total fee (37 (Authoriz X Enclose None re Payment Infor Deposit Accour Authorized L	ved: CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ red to be charged to dep red required (government inter rmation Iser Name 	40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Wood RABIN & BERDO Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAE-300 D2 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 City: Washington State: DC Zip: Phone Number: (202) 371-89 Fax Number: (202) 408-09 Email Address: firm@rabinber 9. Signature: Image: Concert and the state in	, PC 7. 20005 276 24 do.com M Maria	Total number patents involv Total fee (37 (Authoriz X Enclose None re Payment Infor Deposit Accour Authorized L	ved: CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ red to be charged to dep red required (government inter rmation Iser Name 	40.00 osit account rest not affecting title; ry 4, 2009 rate uding cover 2

en et mer staten i senser di 2000 ta. Biologia di 1990 ta senserio di 2000 ta senserio di 2000 ta senserio di 2000 ta senserio di 2000 ta senserio di

PATENT REEL: 022240 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Fuji Electric Holdings Co., Ltd., having an office at 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki,</u> <u>210-0856, Japan</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent 6,879,153, issued April 12, 2008 and entitled "Magnetic Sensor";

AND WHEREAS Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd., having an office at 11-2 Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said patent, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the full term of said patent, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

EXECUTED this 25th day of	August	, 2008:
	0	

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Title Conoral Manager Technology Strategy Division.
Signature:	

RECORDED: 02/04/2009